# 508880483 11/20/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI627407

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
OCEAN RODEO SPORTS INC.			11/08/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA				
Company Name:	BOARD	BOARDS & MORE GMBH			
Street Address:	Rabach	Rabach 1			
City:	Molln				
State/Country:	AUSTRI	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	4591				
	<u> </u>				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	9	9567072			
Patent Number:		0336413			
Patent Number:		1059578			
Patent Number:		0427766			
Patent Number:	1	1932371			
		~~~~~~~			
Fax Number: Correspondence will		604689830 the e-mail address first; if that is a	unsuccessful it will be sent		
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	6	6046891622			
Email:	r	nail@nexuslaw.ca			
Correspondent Name		Clinton Lee			
Address Line 1: Nexu		Vexus Law Group LLP			
Address Line 2:		2000 - 777 Hornby St.			
Address Line 4:	١	/ancouver, CANADA V6Z 1S4			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		51753-000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tracy Boutin	Tracy Boutin		
SIGNATURE:		Tracy Boutin	Tracy Boutin		
DATE SIGNED:		11/20/2024			

## **Total Attachments: 2** source=ORS to BMG Assignment#page1.tiff source=ORS to BMG Assignment#page2.tiff

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **OCEAN RODEO SPORTS INC.** of #300-4240 Glanford Avenue, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8Z 4B8 (hereinafter, the "**Assignor**"), to **BOARDS & MORE GMBH** of Rabach 1, 4591 Molln, Austria (hereinafter, the "**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following patents:

Patent Number	Title	Country
112013001598	Control Rod for a Stunt Kite	Germany
	(Steuerstange Für Einen Lenkdrachen)	
9,567,072	Kite Control Bar with Integrated Line	United States of America
	Adjustment Means	
10,336,413	Kite Control Bar with Integrated Line	United States of America
	Adjustment Means	
11,059,578	Kite Control Bar with Integrated Back	United States of America
	Trim Line Tensioning Means	
10,427,766	Front Line Kite Depower System	United States of America
11,932,371	Inflatable Wing with Interchangeable	United States of America
	Handle or Handles	

(the "Patents")';

WHEREAS, **Assignee** desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents in the designated countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Sixty Dollars (\$60.00 CAD) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby individually acknowledged, the **Assignor** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Assignee**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents in the designated countries.

Assignment OCEAN RODEO SPORTS INC to BOARDS & MORE GMBH Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 069341 FRAME: 0031

The **Assignor** represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to any other, any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

This Assignment constitutes the entire assignments of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents in the designated countries and supercedes all previous oral and written communications and understandings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the **Assignor** and **Assignee** have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Assigned by Assignor:

Per:

Per:

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_, 2024

#### OCEAN RODEO SPORTS INC.

Signed by:
(name) Briony Bayer
(title) Director
Witness: Sage Burryman 71F348854D50428

Witness name: Sage Berryman

Accepted by Assignee:

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_, 2024

#### **BOARDS & MORE GMBH**

DocuSigned by:
(name) Till Eberle
(title) CEO
Witness:
Antonio Destino Witness name:

Assignment OCEAN RODEO SPORTS INC to BOARDS & MORE GMBH Page 2 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 069341 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 11/20/2024**